03-23-2000



Docket No.: 10820

TU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM P(IO-1595 (Wodified) (Rev. 6-98) OMB No. (0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar		14	Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02  Tab sipttings → → ▼	10129	5031	▼ ▼
	of Patentsand Frademarks	s: Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAIMUND HIBST, ULRICH KELLER, KARL STOCK	OPR/FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving Name: KALTENBACH & VO Address: BISMARCKRING	og party(ies):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? LYes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment	☐ Merger		<b></b>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: BIBERACH	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: <b>GERMANY</b>	ZIP: d-88400
Execution Date: February 2, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? □ Yes ێ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registra</li> <li>If this document is being filed to</li> </ol>		on, the execution date of the applica	ation is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,971,755	
		attached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: EDWARD W. GROLZ		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 33-705  Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: GARDEN CITY  Country: U.S.A.	_ State/Prov.: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11530</u>	8. Deposit account number:  SSMP 19-1013	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	d belief, the foregoing/inform	nation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy  FEBRUARY 22, 2000  Date
rianic or i cison olynny		Olynature?	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to KALTENBACH & VOIGT GMBH & CO.

Raimund Hibst, Ulrich Keller and Karl Stock

a corporation of **Germany** having a place of business at **Bismarckring 39, D-88400 Biberach, Federal Republic of Germany,** its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,971,755 issued October 26, 1999 and entitled

## LASER INSTRUMENT

including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>+66.2, 20</u>

Witness:

Raimund Hibst

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0290

**RECORDED: 02/28/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0291